# OP \$240.00 85883502

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol Compressors International, Inc.		07/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bristol Compressors International, LLC	
Street Address:	15185 Industrial Park Road	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85883502	X14
Serial Number:	85883509	EASYBRAZE
Registration Number:	3682262	BRISTOL
Registration Number:	3735810	BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3735811	BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL INC.
Registration Number:	1709708	BRISTOL B
Registration Number:	4505275	BEAST
Registration Number:	3159321	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	1737987	В

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 888-2682
Email: etracy@mft-law.com
Correspondent Name: Edward Tracy, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1775 Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 950

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Edward Tracy, Jr.

SIGNATURE:	/Edward Tracy, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Bristol Compressors International Inc Delaware Certificate of Conversio #page1.tif source=Bristol Compressors International Inc Delaware Certificate of Conversio #page2.tif source=Bristol Compressors International Inc Delaware Certificate of Conversio #page3.tif source=Bristol Compressors International Inc Delaware Certificate of Conversio #page4.tif

## Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRISTOL COMPRESSORS

INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL, INC."

TO "BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 7:15

O'CLOCK P.M.

4308473 8100V

151082964

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2584952

DATE: 07-23-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:15 PM 07/22/2015 FILED 07:15 PM 07/22/2015 SRV 151082964 - 4308473 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Cor	poration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is February 27, 2007
4.) The name of the Corporation in Bristol Compressors International, In	nmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabil Formation is Bristol Compressors	ity Company as set forth in the Certificate of International, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und 21stday of	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A,D
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: BRIAN CHASE Print or Type
	rrunt or Type



DAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BRISTOL COMPRESSORS

INTERNATIONAL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4308473 8100V

151082964

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2584952

DATE: 07-23-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:15 PM 07/22/2015 FILED 07:15 PM 07/22/2015 SRV 151082964 - 4308473 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Bristol Compressors International, LLC, dated as of July 21, 2015, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Bristol Compressors International, LLC.

**SECOND.** The address of its registered office is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Formation as of the date first above written.

**RECORDED: 10/06/2015** 

Name: BRIAN CHASE Title: Authorized Person